
REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY-

THURSDAY JULY 17TH 2025

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-83765-2025 Alford, Tubyasus 

Raymonte

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE 

FAMILY,CHANGED FROM ASSAULT 

FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT 199-

85357-2024 RE-INDICTED FROM 199-

85357-2024

Third Degree Dallas 174442-2023 Re-Indictment

199-83766-2025 Doss-Roberson, 

Dionte Keville

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS <5

State Jail Plano 25-084247A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83770-2025 Crawford, Robert 

Eugene

ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM 

MEM PREV IAT, CHANGED FROM 

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Second Degree McKinney 25004957B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83774-2025 Rivers, Michael Ray ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Plano 25-104323 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83769-2025 Banks, Dayquan CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE 

FAMILY

Third Degree Plano 25-101778 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83773-2025 Mills, Anthony L ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT, CHANGED FROM 

AGG ASSAULT W/ DEADLY WEAPON

Third Degree Wylie 25017943 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83775-2025 Tuttle, Shawnda Lena AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, 

WARRANT 429-05142025-20

Second Degree Wylie 25018432 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83767-2025 Hughes, Ivory Lee ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM 

MEM PREV IAT, WARRANT 429-05162025-

17, CHANGED FROM ASSAULT 

FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Second Degree Plano 25-100385

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83768-2025 Hughes, Ivory Lee ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER 

PREV CONV IAT, WARRANT 429-

05162025-18, CHANGED FROM ASSAULT 

CAUSES BODILY INJ

Third Degree Plano 25-100385

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment
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380-83772-2025 Carano, Terry Lee ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER 

PREV CONV IAT, CHANGED FROM 

ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 

FAMILY MEMBER 

Third Degree Plano 25-118566 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83778-2025 Payne, Lyzbeth Shelli BURGLARY OF HABITATION Second Degree Plano 25-085006 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83763-2025 Palmer, Antonio 

Tyrone

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER 

PREV CONV IAT, WARRANT 429-

05062025-51

Third Degree Plano 25-092345 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83764-2025 Palmer, Antonio 

Tyrone

STALKING, WARRANT 429-05132025-36 Third Degree Plano 25-098250 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83777-2025 Miller, Lamar Darrell EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Plano 25-122826A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83771-2025 Gaston, Matthew ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM 

MEM PREV IAT, CHANGED FROM 

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Second Degree Allen 2025-02819A True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83776-2025 Blanton, Earl Dewayne FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO REG 

LIFE/ANNUAL, WARRANT 429-06192025-

33, CHANGED FROM FAIL TO COMPLY 

SEX OFF DUTY TO REG W/ PREV IAT

Third Degree Plano 25-123640 True Bill of 

Indictment


